APERAK Application error and
acknowledgement message
EDIFACT/D04A/APERAK : APERAK Application error and acknowledgement message
Version: 2.0
  Company:  Lucid Motors
  Publication:  7/3/2024
Notes
The Lucid Motors Application Error and Acknowledgement Message (APERAK) is used to transmit reports of errors and

 Code Name
 9 Original
 BGM040 4343 Response type code C an 1/3 Used
Description: Code specifying the type of acknowledgment required or transmitted.
  Code List Summary (Total Codes: 23, Included: 2)
 Code Name
 AP Accepted
 CA Conditionally accepted
 RE Rejected
DiCentral Application error and acknowledgement message - APERAK
Lucid Motors APERAK D.04A.ecs 4 For internal use only
DTM DATE/TIME/PERIOD Pos: 0030 Max: 9
Conditional
Group: N/A Elements: 1
User Option (Usage): Used
Function: To specify date, and/or time, or period.
Element Summary:
 Ref Tag Element Name Status Type Min/Max Usage
 DTM010 C507 DATE/TIME/PERIOD M Comp  Must use
Description: Date and/or time, or period relevant to the specified date/time/period type.
 DTM010-010 2005 Date or time or period function code
qualifier
M an 1/3 Must use
Description: Code qualifying the function of a date, time or period.
  Code List Summary (Total Codes: 747, Included: 1)
 Code Name
 137 Document/message date/time
 DTM010-020 2380 Date or time or period text C an 1/35 Used
Description: The value of a date, a date and time, a time or of a period in a specified representation.
 DTM010-030 2379 Date or time or period format code C an 1/3 Used
Description: Code specifying the representation of a date, time or period.
  Code List Summary (Total Codes: 80, Included: 1)
 Code Name
 203 CCYYMMDDHHMM
DiCentral Application error and acknowledgement message - APERAK
Lucid Motors APERAK D.04A.ecs 5 For internal use only
FTX FREE TEXT Pos: 0040 Max: 9
Conditional
Group: N/A Elements: 2
User Option (Usage): Used
Function: To provide free form or coded text information.
Element Summary:
 Ref Tag Element Name Status Type Min/Max Usage
 FTX010 4451 Text subject code qualifier M an 1/3 Must use
Description: Code qualifying the subject of the text.
  Code List Summary (Total Codes: 352, Included: 1)
 Code Name
 AAP Response (free text)
 FTX030 C107 TEXT REFERENCE C Comp  Used
Description: Coded reference to a standard text and its source.
 FTX030-010 4441 Free text description code M an 1/17 Must use
Description: Code specifying free form text.
User Note 1: Actual message names to which a response may be  generated, possible values include:
DESADV, DELFOR, or INVOIC.
DiCentral Application error and acknowledgement message - APERAK
Lucid Motors APERAK D.04A.ecs 6 For internal use only
Segment Group 2 Pos: 0090 Repeat: 9
Conditional
Group:  2 Elements: N/A
User Option (Usage): Used
Segment Group Summary:
 Pos Tag Segment Name Status Rep Usage
 0100 RFF REFERENCE M 1 Must use
DiCentral Application error and acknowledgement message - APERAK
Lucid Motors APERAK D.04A.ecs 7 For internal use only
RFF REFERENCE Pos: 0100 Max: 1
Mandatory
Group:  2 Elements: 1
User Option (Usage): Must use
Function: To specify a reference.
Element Summary:
 Ref Tag Element Name Status Type Min/Max Usage
 RFF010 C506 REFERENCE M Comp  Must use